CAID 1021 {7-71) (FACE SHEET)

* NOWCAPITAL PROJECT PAPER (PRCP)

A
PAGE ) of __PAGES

9320980 ().

1. PROJECT IDENTIFICATION

V. FrGIECT TITLE

Family Planning Through Home Economics

APPENDIX ATTACHED

O ves O w~o
PROJECT HO, (M.O. 1095.2)

932-0980

PD -AAD-+fo=-F |
93

2,

3. RECIPIENT (soncily)

5. susmission 6/30/71

ORIGINAL e

4. LIFE OF PROJECT

Worldwide BEGINS FY 1972 D REV. NO.S__ﬂLZlZ—
DAT
1977 cs 3623

D COUNTRY
D REGIONAL

CONTR.’ PASA—4+0,

ENDS FY

O

INTERREGIONAL

1l. FUNDING (5000) AND MAN MONTHS (MM) REQUIREMENTS 3[3'
c o T 6 R. LOCAL EXCHANGE T
A. . . . : )
FUNDING B. PERSONNEL | PARTICIPANTS |  ommioD. orreR || PASA/CONTR. ﬁyi“g:ggD?ATE~SUS
F BYAL TOSTAL o) (2) i (2} ITIES COSSTS im 27 IT 11y U.s. ]2} COOP COUNTRY
sc 5. GRANT
$ MM
YEAR s MM s MM Loan | "' somnt | '®eunceT
1. PRIOR THRU
TQ 1,794 640 | 238 1,154
2. OPRN
ry 1977 600{ 219 | 109 381
3. BUUGET
FY
4. BUDGET
s FY
5. BUDGET
12 FY
€. BUDGET
+3 FY
7. ALL
suBQ. FY
B. GRAND [l “
TOVAL 2.394] 859 }347 1,535
9. OTHER DONOR CONTRIBUTIONS
-(—A‘\——P-;I.'JE OF DONOR (B! KIND'OF GOODS SERVICES (C! AMOUNT .

i1, ORJGINATING OF FICE CLEARANCE

T DHAFTER 1 (4 /] A riTeE /205 DATE ‘-
PHA/POP/MT:W.Steckel Z Wief)sl/ 1 pra/por/pIR:E.R.Backlund St 77

7. CLEARANCE OF FICER ot N "TriTee J427;<2/&§2ig Jeare 1
PHA/POP/IEC:G.F.Winfield,('73\-;’. (/(J‘ PHA/POP/DIR:R.T.Ravenholt /a5l 77

.

V. PROJECT AUTHORIZATION

1. CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL

The purpose of this revision is
the amount authorized by the previous PROP.

to permit funding of the subject project in excess of
Additional funding will permit the

contractor to respond to PHA/POP new directives and implement selective recommendation

of a recently completed intensive evaluation of AHEA project activities.
of action conforms to the previous PROP
services of home economist in establishing a
planning and population info '

20

The course
's Project Purpose which is to utilize the
system for the delivery of family
mation;‘{of, L oz \--u){ﬁ'in G A Wvl' b2 & iy «»g}%a

N \,,:-.,.")"‘:‘,!_(*\h.\. ) "] AN —\47\1 S ’

A,

i

,, R
Ay AN AEE
CaRE A

= ./’ 2 03 - 7 r1,‘_{_~r— »._}: 3 N —
T < TR s 7
it

2. CLEARANCES JA

BUR 'OFF. SIGNATURE {A DATE. BUR’OFF. SIGNATURE / DATE .

piA/pROG | Clifford Belche W t”;"l?"

N
PHA/PROG | - C. D.bicbfakin% qlw[?}
A8 ,
3y A¢TROVAL AAs OR OF ELCE DIREC TORS 4. AFPPROVAL A/AID (See MO, 10251 VIC) ,
l.‘Uh';"') /) 4'/' DATE s oNATURL CATE
71~ 7T
(ST e r'//').r’[ 27

‘ ~ J) ‘ nav ?. RGN FO¥ TERNATIONAL DEVO LoV T

T pcting AA/PHA, Allan F;;Qnan/ [ FENINSTRRTOR EoTCY PO I EHN T

L)



OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
MAY 1982 EDITION

GSA FPMm (1) CFR) 101-11.8 & o R
UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT /}/ R
v

Memorandum
TO : Mr. Allan R. Furman, AA/PHA 2 ae/i”fg DATE: /ﬁ‘,fﬁd ??

Thru Dr. R. T. Ravenholt, PHA/POP/DIR"

FROM Gerald F. Winfield, PHA/POP/IEC ("{j((}./ (2"% 2 . () (SU

mnuéCT: PROP Revision - Family Planning Through Home Economics. Began FY72
Ends FY77

The last PROP amendment authorized a total funding of $2,288,000 for
this project. Terminal funding for the project, at the level of
$438,000. was authorized in FY 1977. It is now proposed that $600,000
be obligated for the project in FY 1977 to cover 16 months of operation,
bringing the total costs of the project to $2,394,000.

The increase in proposed FY 1977 obligation level reflects PHA/POP's
instructions to the contractor to accelerate it's efforts in reaching
FP recipients overseas, particularly the teenage adolescent group;
and, the implementation of recommendations of an evaluation team
which recently completed an intensive evaluation of the project.

Taken together, POP's instructions and implementation of the evaluation
team's recommendations constitute a year's program of work for the
contractor for whom $500,000 will be obligated., That amount, in
addition to $100,000 obligated in the First Quarter FY 1977 to carry
the contract through to March 31, L977, subsequently extended to

April 30, 1977, brings the toctal FY 1977 project obligation level to
$600,000.

The new total costs of the project, $2,394,000 exceeds the total
project cost of $2,288,000 authorized in the preceding PROP, by
$106,000. AIDTO Circular A-466 of August 2, 1975, in Appendix 3(C,

AID Handbook 3, Part I, page 4, states that revised cost-to=-completion
estimates can be approved at the Assistant Administrators level

unless they exceed either the original estimates for the coming years
of the project, or the original estimates over the life of the project,
by erther 25% or more or by $1,0 million or more. Since the increase
discussed in paragraph three above is $106,000, well below the 25%
ceiling, we understand that an amendment to the PROP may be signed by
your office,

LN 2 e ’ ’
/ TN s _'2_1‘ te - :/‘.‘; pREpa -4 "~'7_»LA.‘ .
i J L Pp i S /
pre e )
N AR TS ‘/i,-,;',. 8 S I IS N
/ ﬂ v\ S '\ o '
/ /r\ . / / P O N !
PR T [: .',/ ) TR
) "' ! / J )‘\ .\ ' 2‘-‘*’.‘ : ," | - et . / 9 . ) l
A D . .
i M N TR IR
i ¢ — N ..""'{I‘):‘.‘I AW O AL
B '\. B . /‘ . .-/“; H ‘,’::‘ -‘,/ rtr .
; ¥ " ’ i A ) \ ! el e )
- - - o i
§ /‘ Ay S'b-;"}' ’?_." ! /" LL; —— -t ,' N O t R Tt / P
1 - - - lpmm—

i Conan g \ LA -
) ¢ e NI e \_.. ‘ [ o e .:(.}‘\.}“. -

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the I’rzyroll .Y/wmg.r ]’l‘,n R T




2.

Accordingly, we request your approval of the proposed PROP amendment and
authorization to obligate $600,000 for the project in FY 1977.

! S -
Approved: { './,//;, . C._Z’t}./{.l.,’.}‘}-,

Disapproved:

Ly S
Date: 7‘/U'//’ :





